

In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad

Present : Sri Indranil Adhikari
District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code : WB00066

Misc. Revocation Case No 34 of 2019

(CNR : WBMD01-008661-2019)

Order No 7 dated 23.09.2021

Today is fixed for taking proper step upon Ops No 1 & 2 and filing w/o by Ops No 3 to 6.

Petitioner files adv's hajira today along with two petitions supported by affidavit- one for expunging the name of Ops No 1 & 2 and the other for adding some parties on the ground stated therein.

Copy is served.

Petitioner also files a petition u/o 39 Rule 1 and Sec.151 of C.P.C. supported by affidavit and prays for ad-interim as well as temporary injunction order on the ground stated therein.

Let them be kept with the record.

Op files a petition and prays for time for filing w/o.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 17.11.21 for hearing of the petition for expunge as well as hearing of the petition u/o 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C and w/o by Ops No 3 to 6 , if any, in the meantime.

District Judge, Murshidabad.