

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Misc Revocation Case No. 34 of 2019
(CNR: WBMD01-008661-2019)

Present: : Sri Pushpal Satpathi
District Judge ,Murshidabad (in-Charge)
JO Code: WB01301

Order No. 23 Dated 27.11.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD upon the added OPs.

P.O. is on leave.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution dated 27.11.2024 conveyed vide No. 231 of 2024 dated 27.11.2024 thereby intimating this Court that they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to sudden demise of “Udayan Mukherjee (Ex member of Berhampore Bar Association and Ex Employee of West Bengal Higher Judicial Service)”.

None appears on behalf of the parties on repeated calls.

SR of notice upon the added OP No. 4 has been returned unserved with report of process server. Let it be kept with the case record.

Added OP Nos. 1 to 3 & 6 to 8 have been received after duly served, but none appears on behalf of them on repeated calls.

SR/ AD upon the added OP No. 5 and SR of AD upon the added OP No. 4 have not yet been received till date.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 03.03.2025 for appearance of the added OP Nos. 1 to 3 & 6 to 8.

To date, i.e. on 03.03.2025 for receipt of SR/ AD upon the added OP No. 5 and SR of AD upon the added OP No. 4.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd (i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad (i/c)